Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
DIS	STRICT OF NEVADA		_	
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
V		on for Non-Individu		· · ·
	more information, a separa	a separate sheet to this form. On the to te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrupt</i>		debtor's name and case number (if known). ilable.
1.	Debtor's name	LUCKY PRINT LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-5302761		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ss, if different from principal place of
		1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 Reno, NV 89502		
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Washoe County	Location of pi place of busir	rincipal assets, if different from principal ness
			Number, Stree	t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabil □ Partnership (excluding LLP)	ity Company (LLC) and Limited Liability	/ Partnership (LLP))
		Other Specify:		

Case 17-50779-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:27:35 Page 2 of 13

Debt	or LUCKY PRINT LLC	Case number (if known)						
	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business		Business	s (as defined in 11	U.S.C. § 10	1(27A))		
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))						
		`		in 11 U.S.C. § 101(,,			
		`	`	ned in 11 U.S.C. § 1	`			
		,	`	as defined in 11 U.S	• ())		
		☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))						
		■ None of the a	ibove					
		B. Check all that	apply					
			•	described in 26 U.	,			
			-				cle (as defined in 15 U.S.C.	§80a-3)
		☐ Investment ac	dvisor (a	as defined in 15 U.S	S.C. §80b-2	(a)(11))		
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes .						
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:						
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	de is the Chapter 7						
	-	☐ Chapter 9	upter 9					
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:						
							ots (excluding debts owed to ustment on 4/01/19 and eve	
			☐ The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).					
				A plan is being file	ed with this p	etition.		
				Acceptances of th accordance with 1			on from one or more classes	of creditors, in
			☐ The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities an Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.				e Act of 1934. File the	
				•	,		Securities Exchange Act of	1934 Rule 12b-2.
		☐ Chapter 12					•	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.						
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.						
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	Diatriat			\ \ // ₁ =		Casa awahan	
	separate list.	District			When		Case number	
		District			When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	□No						
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	Yes.						
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor	INKS	SYSTEM, LLC			Relationship	AFFILIATE
	andon a doparato list	District	NEV	<u> </u>	When	6/23/17	Case number, if knowr	17-50778

Case 17-50779-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:27:35 Page 3 of 13

Deb	LOOK! I KIIT! LLO	,		Case number (# known	"			
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:						
	this district?			cipal place of business, or principal assets or for a longer part of such 180 days than				
		□ A	bankruptcy case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.			
	Door the debter own on							
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No	Answer helew for each prope	rty that poods immediate attention. Attach	additional shoots if panded			
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.					
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)			
			☐ It poses or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.			
			What is the hazard?					
				ecured or protected from the weather.				
			☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for examive stock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).					
			☐ Other					
			Where is the property?					
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the property insured?					
			□ No					
			☐ Yes. Insurance agency					
			Contact name					
			Phone					
42	Statistical and admin							
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	_	Check one:					
				stribution to unsecured creditors.				
		[☐ After any administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	☐ 50-99)	5001-10,000	☐ 50,001-100,000			
		□ 100-1		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-9	999					
15.	Estimated Assets	\$0 - \$	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	— \$100,000,001 - \$300 Hillion	More than 450 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	\$ 0 - \$	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		□ \$50,0	001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			
		⊔ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	— \$100,000,001 - \$300 Hillion	iniore man \$50 billion			

Case 17-50779-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:27:35 Page 4 of 13

Debtor	LUCKY PRINT LLC		Case number (if known)			
	Name					
	Request for Relief, D	Declaration, and Signatures				
WARNIN		is a serious crime. Making a false statement in up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341	connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or , 1519, and 3571.			
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor		The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.				
		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.				
		I have examined the information in this petiti	on and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.			
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the for	regoing is true and correct.			
		Executed on June 23, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY	-			
)	/ /s/ ANDRIY KRAVCHUK	ANDRIY KRAVCHUK			
		Signature of authorized representative of de Title MANAGING MEMBER	btor Printed name			
18. Sian	ature of attorney	/ /s/ STEPHEN R. HARRIS	Date June 23, 2017			
J	·	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY			
		STEPHEN R. HARRIS				
		Printed name				
		HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC				
		Firm name				
		6151 LAKESIDE DRIVE				
		SUITE 2100				
		RENO, NV 89511				
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
		Contact phone 775-786-7600	Email address steve@harrislawreno.com			

001463

Bar number and State

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name LUCKY PRINT LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF NEVADA	Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
ART LLC ATTN: ARTEM KOSHKALDA 1280 TERMINAL WAY STE 28 Reno, NV 89502		GOODS/SERVICE				UNKNOWN	
CHRISTOPHER AUSTIN, ESQ. WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. BANK OF NEVADA BUILDING, 5TH FL 7251 WEST LAKE MEAD BLVD., STE 530 Las Vegas, NV 89128		GOODS/SERVICE				UNKNOWN	
EPSON AMERICA, INC. C/O J ANDEW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE WANG, ESQ. 520 EAST WILSON AVE., STE 200 Glendale, CA 91206		PENDING LITIGATION	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			UNKNOWN	
PREMIUM VERTEX GENERAL TRADING LLC CITY TOWER 2, 15TH FL, 18 SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD PO BOX 414235 DUBAI, UAE		GOODS/SERVICE				\$15,114.00	

Case 17-50779-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:27:35 Page 6 of 13

Debtor	LUCKY PRINT LLC	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amoun		nt and deduction for ded claim.
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION C/O J. ANDREW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE WANG, ESQ. 520 EAST WILSON AVE., STE 200 Glendale, CA 91206		PENDING LITIGATION	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			UNKNOWN
US BANK BANKRUPTCY DEPT. PO BOX 5229 Cincinnati, OH 45201		CREDIT CARD PURCHASES				\$10,000.00

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re	LUCKY PRINT LLC		Case No		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENS	SATION OF ATTOR	NEY FOR D	EBTOR(S)	
C	ursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), ompensation paid to me within one year before the filing of erendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of of	of the petition in bankruptcy, of	or agreed to be pai	d to me, for services	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$ 	ACTUAL FEES/COSTS	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received		\$	11,717.00	
	Balance Due			UNKNOWN	
2. T	he source of the compensation paid to me was:				
	✓ Debtor				
3. T	he source of compensation to be paid to me is:				
	✓ Debtor				
4.	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compens	sation with any other person u	nless they are me	mbers and associates	of my law firm.
	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names				law firm. A
5. I	n return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to rende	er legal service for all aspects	of the bankruptcy	case, including:	
b c.	Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and renderin Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statemer Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors [Other provisions as needed] Negotiations with secured creditors to red reaffirmation agreements and applications 522(f)(2)(A) for avoidance of liens on house	ent of affairs and plan which and confirmation hearing, and uce to market value; exert as needed; preparation a	may be required; I any adjourned he mption planning	earings thereof;	filing of
6. B	y agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee do Representation of the debtors in any disch any other adversary proceeding.			ces, relief from sta	ay actions or
		CERTIFICATION			
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any againkruptcy proceeding.	greement or arrangement for p	payment to me for	representation of the	debtor(s) in
Ju Da	ne 23, 2017 te	/s/ Stephen R. Harris STEPHEN R. HAR	RIS		
		Signature of Attorney HARRIS LAW PRA 6151 LAKESIDE D SUITE 2100	CTICE LLC		
		RENO, NV 89511			
		775-786-7600 Fax			
		steve@harrislawre Name of law firm	eno.com		
		Traine of turn firm			

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re	LUCKY PRINT LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICA	TION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I, the M	IANAGING MEMBER of the corporation i	named as the debtor in this case, he	reby verify that th	e attached list of creditors is
true and	d correct to the best of my knowledge.			
	s correct to the cost of my into wiseage.			
Date:	June 23, 2017	/s/ ANDRIY KRAVCHUK		
		ANDRIY KRAVCHUK/MANAG	SING MEMBER	
		Signer/Title		

LUCKY PRINT LLC 1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 RENO, NV 89502

STEPHEN R. HARRIS HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC 6151 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 2100 RENO, NV 89511

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P O BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES LEGAL DIVISION 855 WRIGHT WAY CARSON CITY, NV 89711

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION BANKRUPTCY SECTION 555 E. WASHINGTON STE 1300 LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

NEVADA LABOR COMMISSION 1818 E. COLLEGE DRIVE #102 CARSON CITY, NV 89706

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 300 BOOTH STREET ROOM 3009 RENO, NV 89509

ANDRIY KRAVCHUK 1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 RENO, NV 89502

ART LLC ATTN: ARTEM KOSHKALDA 1280 TERMINAL WAY STE 28 RENO, NV 89502

CHRISTOPHER AUSTIN, ESQ.
WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.
BANK OF NEVADA BUILDING, 5TH FL
7251 WEST LAKE MEAD BLVD., STE 530
LAS VEGAS, NV 89128

EPSON AMERICA, INC. C/O J ANDEW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE WANG, ESQ. 520 EAST WILSON AVE., STE 200 GLENDALE, CA 91206

JAMES D. BOYLE, ESQ. HANNAH S. GOODWIN, ESQ. 400 SOUTH FOUTH STREET, 3RD FL LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

JAMES D. BOYLE, ESQ. HANNAH S. GOODWIN, ESQ. 400 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, 3R FL LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

PREMIUM VERTEX GENERAL TRADING LLC CITY TOWER 2, 15TH FL, 18 SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD PO BOX 414235 DUBAI, UAE

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION C/O J. ANDREW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE WANG, ESQ. 520 EAST WILSON AVE., STE 200 GLENDALE, CA 91206

US BANK
BANKRUPTCY DEPT.
PO BOX 5229
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re	LUCKY PRINT LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORRORATE		(DIH E 7007 1)	
	CORPORATE	COWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE /00/.1)	
recusa (are)	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Product, the undersigned counsel for <u>LUCK</u> corporation(s), other than the debtor or of the corporation's(s') equity interests,	Y PRINT LLC in the above caption a governmental unit, that directly	oned action, certi or indirectly ow	fies that the following is a $yn(s)$ 10% or more of any
■ No	ne [Check if applicable]			
June	23, 2017	/s/ STEPHEN R. HARRIS		
Date		STEPHEN R. HARRIS		
		Signature of Attorney or Litig		
		Counsel for LUCKY PRINT L	LC	
		HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC		
		6151 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 2100		
		RENO, NV 89511		
		775-786-7600 Fax:775-786-7764	ļ	
		steve@harrislawreno.com		

Case 17-50779-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:27:35 Page 12 of 13

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

	Disti	ict of Nevaua		
In re LUCKY PRINT LLC			Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
STATEMENT	REGARDING AUTH	HORITY TO	SIGN AND F	ILE PETITION
~			220111112	
LLC, and that the following	IUK, declare under penalty on a strue and correct copy cial meeting duly called and	y of the resolution	ons adopted by the	
	the best interest of this corporate to Chapter 11 of Title 11	•	• •	n in the United States
	esolved, that ANDRIY KRAVC and deliver all documents ne lf of the corporation; and			* '
directed to appear in all b	olved, that ANDRIY KRAVCHU bankruptcy proceedings on be execute and deliver all necesse, and	behalf of the co	rporation, and to o	therwise do and perform
	olved, that ANDRIY KRAVCHU HEN R. HARRIS, attorney and ruptcy case."			•

 $\frac{\textit{/s/Andriy Kravchuk}}{\text{ANDRIY KRAVCHUK, MANAGING MEMBER}}$

 $Date \quad \hbox{June 23, 2017}$

Case 17-50779-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:27:35 Page 13 of 13

Resolution of Board of Directors of LUCKY PRINT LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **ANDRIY KRAVCHUK**, **MANAGING MEMBER** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter **11** voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **ANDRIY KRAVCHUK**, **MANAGING MEMBER** of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that **ANDRIY KRAVCHUK**, **MANAGING MEMBER** of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ **STEPHEN R. HARRIS**, attorney and the law firm of **HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC** to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	June 23, 2017	Signed	/s/ Andriy Kravchuk
Date	June 23, 2017	Signed	